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STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION
AGENCY NAME: State Department of Education

RULE MNO. & TITLE: 290-3-2-.12 Career and Technical Alternative
Baccalaureate-Level Certificate (CT ABC) Approach: For
Individuals Issued a First CT ABC Beginning with the
2011-2012 Scholastic Year and Thereafter
290-3-2-.23 Specialty Area Career and Technical
Certificate in a Technical Education Program Area
Approach
290-3-2-.24 Specialty Area Career and Technical
Certificate in Health Science
290-3-2-.26 Career and Technical Education Temporary
Certificate

INTENDED ACTION: Amend Rules

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:

* Change the valid period of the Specialty Area 1 Career and
Technical Certificate from three(3) years to (2) years;

¢ Require the Career and Technical Education Teacher Certificate
Program (CTE TCP) instead of completing coursework for issuance of
the Specialty Area 2 Certificate; and

* Allow individuals in the technical education program area of
cosmetology or health science to hold a Career and Technical
Temporary Certificate.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: A public hearing will be held
at 9:30 a.m., August 8, 2013, Auditorium, Plaza Level, Gordon Persons
Building, 50 North Ripley Street, Montgomery, Alabama. All persons
wishing to express their views should contact the State Superintendent of
Education (334-242~9700) no later than July 30, 2013, in order to be
scheduled on the agenda. All persons wishing to express their views in
writing to the State Superintendent of Education should address all
written comments to the State Superintendent of Education, Gordon Persons
Building, P.O. Box 302101, Montgomery, Alabama 36130-2101.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: August 8, 2013

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: Dr. Phillip Cleveland

Alabama State Department of Education
P.Q. Box 302101

Montgomery, Alabama 36130-2101

(334) 242~9111
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Thomas R. Bice
state Superintendent of Education




